79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 17, 2025 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
XJR9
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage / Input 9W (500mA) Static White
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body: Aluminum
CCT 3000K (2700K, 4000K on request)
CRI >90
Delivered Lumens 557 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 61.9 lm/W (3000K)
Optics 40° Wide Beam
Finishes Matte White
Cut-Out Dimensions Ø2.95”
Fixture Dimensions Ø3.54” x 2.56”
Aperature Ø2.36”
Fixture Weight 0.44 lbs
LED Source LED COB Professional
IP Rating IP20
Fixture Dimensions
XJR9 is a round recessed, adjustable (±30) luminaire for indoor installation
on plasterboard walls or ceilings. It has a light source with adjustable visible
mechanisms which creates beams that embellish the environment without
invading it. It is available in a static white version (3000K standard) with a 40°
wide beam and a white finish.
BU1041 WH 2 R 40 .US
Model No. Finish Optics CCT
BU1041 - Static White WH - white 2 R 40 - 40° M 30 WD - 3000K (standard) .US
M 27 WD - 2700K (on request)
M 40 WD - 4000K (on request)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: BU1041 WH 2 R 40 M 30 WD.US.  Power supplies for remote ordered separately.
2.
56
"
"49.3
3.
54
"
2.
36
"
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 17, 2025 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
XJR9
For other power supply options consult factory.
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : XJR9 - BU1041.IES
171
342
514
685
Maximum Candela = 685
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
All photometry is 3000K
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
500mA - 9W Static White Version
Part Number Description Input/Output Fixtures
PPLT00154 0-10V Dimming to 10% 120-277VAC to 500mA, 12W, Class 2 1-1
PPLT00465-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 500mA 20W, Class 2 1-2
PPLT00527 Phase Dim (120V Only) 120VAC to 500mA, 25W, Class 2, IP66 2-2
PPLT00168-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 500mA, 50W, Class 2 1-4
PPLT00561-P 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% 120-277VAC to 500mA, 100W, Class 2 1-2